
Wooster (17-6) -vs- Ohio Wesleyan (8-11)
3/28/2026 at Delaware, Ohio (Littick Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dame Frayne (4-1)
Loss: Parker Tomlin (3-1)
HBP: Dame Frayne, Nate Cory, J.J. Earley, Cam McKenzie
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mike O'Leary First: Todd Trainer 
Start: 2:30 PM   Time: 2:18   Attendance: 104   Weather: 43, sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Wooster 0 4 0 3 1 0 7 15 15 2
Ohio Wesleyan 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 1

Wooster 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zack Barienbrock 1b 4 2 2 0 0 0 1
Noah Lindberg ss 5 1 1 2 0 1 0
Ryan Kramer dh 5 1 2 2 0 0 2
    Tamlin Ferguson pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Colin Leslie c 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
    Nathaniel Huxtable c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Owen Sherrill rf 5 2 3 3 0 0 1
Luke Rizzo 2b 3 3 1 1 0 1 0
David Guldin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Graban ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Koa Siu lf 4 2 2 3 0 0 1
Maanav Bhatt 3b 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Bennett Grossman cf 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
    Aidan Krantz cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dame Frayne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 15 15 13 2 4 6

2B: Colin Leslie (1); Owen Sherrill (1); Luke Rizzo (1); Bennett
Grossman (1)
SH: Bennett Grossman (1)
SB: Owen Sherrill (1); Luke Rizzo (2)
HBP: Zack Barienbrock (1); Colin Leslie (1); Luke Rizzo (1)
E: David Guldin (1); Maanav Bhatt (1)

Ohio Wesleyan 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Austin Biggin rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Matt Spencer rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
Marcus Suwinski dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Zane Vitense 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Colton Moone lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Michael Malone 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blake Pettit 3b 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Holden Tomlin 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Darren Krider ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Henry Isaacs cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Bates cf 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Drew Newman c 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Ryan Zonts ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Josh Bercaw ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brody Miller ph 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Parker Tomlin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nate Cory p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J.J. Earley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cam McKenzie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 4 1 0 4 5

CS: Austin Biggin (1)
HBP: Drew Newman (1); Ryan Zonts (1)
E: Drew Newman (1)

Wooster IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dame Frayne (W, 4-1) 7.0 4 2 0 0 4 1 0 2 0 26 28 9 7 105
Totals 4 2 0 0 4 1 0 2 0 26 28 9 7 105

Ohio Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Parker Tomlin (L, 3-1) 4.0 9 7 7 2 2 2 0 0 0 20 23 4 6 84
Nate Cory 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 5 1 2 11
J.J. Earley 1.2 3 5 5 0 2 1 0 1 0 9 10 4 0 35
Cam McKenzie 0.1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 0 1 8
Totals 15 15 15 2 4 3 0 3 0 36 42 9 9 138



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wooster - Top of 1st WOO OWU
Zack Barienbrock grounded out to ss (1-2 SBSFF). 0 0
Noah Lindberg popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 0 0
Ryan Kramer grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

Ohio Wesleyan - Bottom of 1st WOO OWU
Austin Biggin flied out to lf (2-2 KFBBF). 0 0
Marcus Suwinski popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Zane Vitense singled to right center (1-0 B). 0 0
Colton Moone flied out to lf (3-2 BBKSFBFFF). 0 0

Wooster - Top of 2nd WOO OWU
Colin Leslie walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 0 0
Owen Sherrill singled to right center, advanced to second on the throw (0-2 KK); Colin Leslie advanced to
third. 0 0
Luke Rizzo doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Owen Sherrill advanced to third; Colin Leslie scored. 1 0
Koa Siu singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (2-2 KBBK); Luke Rizzo scored;
Owen Sherrill scored. 3 0
Maanav Bhatt singled to right center, RBI (3-2 BBBKFF); Koa Siu scored. 4 0
Bennett Grossman grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Maanav Bhatt advanced to second. 4 0
Zack Barienbrock singled to pitcher (0-2 KK); Maanav Bhatt advanced to third. 4 0
Noah Lindberg popped up to c (0-0). 4 0
Ryan Kramer reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-0); Zack Barienbrock out at second p to 2b to
ss. 4 0

Ohio Wesleyan - Bottom of 2nd WOO OWU
Michael Malone grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 4 0
Holden Tomlin reached first on a throwing error by 3b (1-2 FKB). 4 0
Jack Bates pinch hit for Henry Isaacs. 4 0
Jack Bates struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 4 0
Drew Newman struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 4 0

Wooster - Top of 3rd WOO OWU
Jack Bates to cf. 4 0
Colin Leslie doubled down the lf line (3-2 FFBBFB). 4 0
Owen Sherrill popped up to 3b (1-1 FB). 4 0
Luke Rizzo flied out to lf (0-2 KF). 4 0
Koa Siu grounded out to 2b (0-2 SK). 4 0

Ohio Wesleyan - Bottom of 3rd WOO OWU
Josh Bercaw flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 4 0
Austin Biggin singled to third base (2-2 SKBB). 4 0
Austin Biggin out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 4 0
Marcus Suwinski struck out swinging (3-2 BKFFBFBFS). 4 0

Wooster - Top of 4th WOO OWU
Maanav Bhatt struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 4 0
Bennett Grossman walked (3-1 FBBBB). 4 0
Zack Barienbrock singled through the left side (1-2 KBS); Bennett Grossman advanced to second. 4 0
Noah Lindberg struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 4 0
Ryan Kramer singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Zack Barienbrock advanced to third; Bennett Grossman
scored. 5 0
Ryan Kramer advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 0



Colin Leslie singled through the left side, RBI (2-2 FBBK); Ryan Kramer advanced to third; Zack Barienbrock
scored. 6 0
Colin Leslie advanced to second; Ryan Kramer scored on a wild pitch. 7 0
Owen Sherrill grounded out to p (2-2 BBSK). 7 0

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ohio Wesleyan - Bottom of 4th WOO OWU
Zane Vitense lined out to 3b (0-1 F). 7 0
Colton Moone flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 7 0
Michael Malone grounded out to p (2-1 BKB). 7 0

Wooster - Top of 5th WOO OWU
Nate Cory to p for Parker Tomlin. 7 0
Luke Rizzo hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 7 0
Luke Rizzo stole second. 7 0
Koa Siu flied out to cf (1-0 B). 7 0
Luke Rizzo stole third, scored on a throwing error by c. 8 0
Maanav Bhatt grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 8 0
Bennett Grossman doubled down the rf line (1-0 B). 8 0
Zack Barienbrock grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 8 0

Ohio Wesleyan - Bottom of 5th WOO OWU
Holden Tomlin grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 8 0
Jack Bates singled down the lf line (0-1 K). 8 0
Drew Newman hit by pitch (1-1 SH); Jack Bates advanced to second. 8 0
Josh Bercaw flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 8 0
Matt Spencer pinch hit for Austin Biggin. 8 0
Matt Spencer flied out to cf (1-0 B). 8 0

Wooster - Top of 6th WOO OWU
Matt Spencer to rf. 8 0
J.J. Earley to p for Nate Cory. 8 0
Blake Pettit to 3b for Michael Malone. 8 0
Noah Lindberg flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 8 0
Ryan Kramer flied out to lf (1-0 B). 8 0
Colin Leslie flied out to cf (0-1 S). 8 0

Ohio Wesleyan - Bottom of 6th WOO OWU
Marcus Suwinski grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BKBKBFF). 8 0
Zane Vitense grounded out to 3b (2-1 FBB). 8 0
Colton Moone grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKF). 8 0

Wooster - Top of 7th WOO OWU
Owen Sherrill singled to third base (2-2 BBKK). 8 0
Owen Sherrill stole second. 8 0
Luke Rizzo struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (1-2 FKBS); Owen Sherrill advanced to third. 8 0
Koa Siu singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Luke Rizzo advanced to second; Owen Sherrill scored. 9 0
Maanav Bhatt popped up to 2b (1-2 BFF). 9 0
Bennett Grossman struck out swinging (0-2 KKFFS). 9 0
Zack Barienbrock hit by pitch (1-0 H); Koa Siu advanced to second; Luke Rizzo advanced to third. 9 0
Noah Lindberg singled through the left side, 2 RBI (3-2 BKBSB); Zack Barienbrock advanced to third; Koa
Siu scored; Luke Rizzo scored. 11 0
Cam McKenzie to p for J.J. Earley. 11 0
Ryan Kramer singled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Noah Lindberg advanced to second; Zack Barienbrock
scored. 12 0
Tamlin Ferguson pinch ran for Ryan Kramer. 12 0



Colin Leslie hit by pitch (1-0 H); Tamlin Ferguson advanced to second; Noah Lindberg advanced to third. 12 0
Owen Sherrill doubled to right center, 3 RBI (2-2 KBBF); Colin Leslie scored; Tamlin Ferguson scored; Noah
Lindberg scored. 15 0
Michael Graban pinch hit for Luke Rizzo. 15 0
Michael Graban grounded out to 3b (0-0). 15 0

Runs: 7   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Ohio Wesleyan - Bottom of 7th WOO OWU
Nathaniel Huxtable to c for Colin Leslie. 15 0
Aidan Krantz to cf for Bennett Grossman. 15 0
Blake Pettit reached first on a fielding error by 2b (1-0 B). 15 0
Darren Krider pinch hit for Holden Tomlin. 15 0
Darren Krider struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS). 15 0
Jack Bates singled to second base (0-1 F); Blake Pettit advanced to second. 15 0
Ryan Zonts pinch hit for Drew Newman. 15 0
Ryan Zonts hit by pitch (2-2 BFSH); Jack Bates advanced to second; Blake Pettit advanced to third. 15 0
Brody Miller pinch hit for Josh Bercaw. 15 0
Ryan Zonts advanced to second; Jack Bates advanced to third; Blake Pettit scored on a wild pitch,
unearned. 15 1
Brody Miller grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-1 KB); Ryan Zonts advanced to third; Jack Bates scored, unearned. 15 2
Matt Spencer lined out to ss (1-0 B). 15 2


